

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1027 Version: 1 Name:

Type:AgreementStatus:ApprovedFile created:10/30/2017In control:Probation

On agenda: 11/14/2017 Final action:

Title: Approval of Retroactive Amendment to Board of Supervisors Agreement Number 15-089 with

Mendocino County Youth Project in the Amount of \$95,000, for a Total Agreement Amount of

\$285,000 Extending the Termination Date from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018

Sponsors: Probation

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 15-089-A1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Probation

Meeting Date: November 14, 2017

Department Contact:Bob OchsPhone:234-6911Department Contact:Cathy WhitePhone:234-6913

Item Type: Consent **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Retroactive Amendment to Board of Supervisors Agreement Number 15-089 with Mendocino County Youth Project in the Amount of \$95,000, for a Total Agreement Amount of \$285,000 Extending the Termination Date from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve retroactive amendment to Board of Supervisors Agreement No. 15-089 with Mendocino County Youth Project in the Amount of \$95,000, for a total Agreement amount of \$285,000; extending the termination date from June 30, 2017, to June 30, 2018; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

The Board of Supervisors approved the original agreement on September 8, 2015. The first amendment was approved by the Department on June 9, 2016.

Summary of Request:

Foundations is an early intervention and prevention program that provides direct services to juveniles with low -level drug and alcohol related offenses. The program consists of a 10-week series of classes, and is a collaborative effort between MCYP, the Probation Department, Mendocino County Office of Education, Project

File #: 17-1027, Version: 1

Sanctuary, and AODP. Cost: \$70,000.00.

Dual-Diagnosis Counseling provides services to youth suffering from both mental health and substance abuse problems. Services are provided on an outpatient basis, and may be continued for youth remanded to Juvenile Hall. Cost: \$25,000.00.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return for additional options or information.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: State YOBG (Youthful

Offender Block Grant

Current F/Y Cost: \$95,000.00

Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes

Annual Recurring Cost: \$95,000.00

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: YES

CEO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: **Nadia Tipton** Final Status: **Approved**

Date: **November 15, 2017** Executed Item No.: **Agreement** Number: 15-089-A1

Note to Department:

Executed Documents Returned to
Department: Originals _____ Copies
____ Hand Delivered ___ Interoffice
Mail ___ Executed Agreement Sent to